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Country

Algeria

Jordan

Lebanon

Erasmus+
International
Credit Mobility

Partner University

University Abdelhamid Ibn Badis of
Mostaganem

Université des Sciences et de la Technologie
d " Oran

Al-Balga’ Applied University

Al-Hussein Bin Talal University
Jordan University of Science and Technology
Princess Sumaya University for Technology

The Hashemite University

University of Petra

Yarmouk University

Beirut Arab University

Notre Dame University

Modern University for Business and Science
St. Joseph University

Partner Universities

Website/URL

https://www.univ-mosta.dz/

http://www.univ-usto.dz/

http://old.bau.edu.jo/

http://www.ahu.edu.jo/
http://www.just.edu.jo/

http://www.psut.edu.jo/

https://hu.edu.jo/

https://www.uop.edu.jo

https://www.yu.edu.jo/en/

http://www.bau.edu.lb/home

https://www.ndu.edu.lb

http://www.mubs.edu.lb/
https://www.usj.edu.lb/

Contact Person

TEMDI Samira

Saadia Benhalouche

Omar Arabiat

Bassam Abu Karaki
Fawzia Amoura
Omar Bani Ahmad (Hasan)
Jafer Aref
Mahmoud Smadi
RANDA MAHASNEH
Ali Al Magousi

Mwaffag Otoom

Amani Bsat
Sobhi Abou Chahine
Ghazi Asmar
Talal Salem
Rania Najem
Bassem Kaissi

Nayla Hocheimy Hajj

E-mail
samira.temdi@univ-mosta.dz
International.mobility@univ-

mosta.dz
erasmusplus.usto@gmail.com
erasmus.plus@univ-usto.dz
arabiat@bau.edu.jo
int.office@bau.edu.jo
abukaraki@ahu.edu.jo

iro@just.edu.jo
erasmus@psut.edu.jo

jafer@hu.edu.jo

smadi@hu.edu.jo
randaa@hu.edu.jo

amagousi@uop.edu.jo

mof.otoom@yu.edu.jo
international@yu.edu.jo
international-relations@bau.edu.lb

achahine@bau.edu.lb
gasmar@ndu.edu.lb
tsalem@ndu.edu.lb
rnajem@ndu.edu.lb
bkaissi@mubs.edu.lb

Nayla.hocheimy@usj.edu.lb

Erasmus+


https://www.univ-mosta.dz/
mailto:samira.temdi@univ-mosta.dz
mailto:International.mobility@univ-mosta.dz
mailto:International.mobility@univ-mosta.dz
http://www.univ-usto.dz/
mailto:erasmusplus.usto@gmail.com
mailto:erasmus.plus@univ-usto.dz
http://old.bau.edu.jo/
mailto:arabiat@bau.edu.jo
mailto:int.office@bau.edu.jo
http://www.ahu.edu.jo/
mailto:abukaraki@ahu.edu.jo
http://www.just.edu.jo/
mailto:iro@just.edu.jo
http://www.psut.edu.jo/
mailto:erasmus@psut.edu.jo
https://hu.edu.jo/
mailto:jafer@hu.edu.jo
mailto:smadi@hu.edu.jo
mailto:randaa@hu.edu.jo
https://www.uop.edu.jo/
mailto:amaqousi@uop.edu.jo
https://www.yu.edu.jo/en/
mailto:mof.otoom@yu.edu.jo
mailto:international@yu.edu.jo
http://www.bau.edu.lb/home
mailto:international-relations@bau.edu.lb
mailto:achahine@bau.edu.lb
https://www.nd.edu/
https://www.nd.edu/
mailto:gasmar@ndu.edu.lb
mailto:tsalem@ndu.edu.lb
mailto:rnajem@ndu.edu.lb
http://www.mubs.edu.lb/
mailto:bkaissi@mubs.edu.lb
https://www.usj.edu.lb/
mailto:Nayla.hocheimy@usj.edu.lb
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Morocco

Palestine

Syria

Tunisia

Erasmus+
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Credit Mobility

National School of Architecture

Sidi Mohammed Ben Abdellah University
Université Euro-Mediterraneénne de Fes
Université Mohammed Premier

Al-Quds University

An Najah National University

Birzeit University
Islamic University of Gaza
Palestine Polytechnic University

Arab International University

Gabes University
Manouba University
University of Monastir

University of Sfax

http://enaagadir.ma/

http://www.usmba.ac.ma/~ usmba2/

http://www.ueuromed.org/pro/fr/

www.ump.ma/
https://www.alguds.edu/en
https://www.najah.edu/en/

https://www.birzeit.edu/en/

http://www.iugaza.edu.ps/en/
https://www.ppu.edu/p/

https://www.aiu.edu.sy/

www.univgb.rnu.tn/

www.uma.rnu.tn/
www.um.rnu.tn/

http://univ-sfax.tn/

Asia Lachir
Touriya ELAZRI ENNASSIRI
HAJAR JELLOULI
Salim Bounou
Saida Belouali
Asma Bader
Amjad EI-Qanni
Amir Khalil

Wala'a A. Safi
Aiman Soltan Tamimi

Sulaiman Mouselli
Ahmad Omar Alazem

Houda ELARISSI YAHMADI
Hajer Balghouthi
Hedi BEL HADJ SALAH

FatmaGhorbel Ghorbel

Erasmus+

asialachir@gmail.com;
a.lachir@enaagadir.ac.ma;
touriya2@gmail.com

hajar.jellouli@usmba.ac.ma

s.bounou@ueuromed.org

saidabelouali@gmail.com
acad.cooperation@admin.alquds.edu
scholarships.coordinator@najah.edu

amkhalil@birzeit.edu
external.relations@birzeit.edu

wasafi@iugaza.edu.ps

vp-planning@ppu.edu
s-mousele@aiu.edu.sy
a-alazem@aiu.edu.sy
iro@aiu.edu.sy
houda.arissi@univgb.tn coopint@univgb.tn

hajer.balghouthi@yahoo.fr
hedi.belhadjsalahl@gmail.com

fatma.ghorbel@usf.tn
icm@usf.tn



http://enaagadir.ma/
mailto:touriya2@gmail.com
mailto:touriya2@gmail.com
mailto:touriya2@gmail.com
http://www.usmba.ac.ma/~usmba2/
mailto:hajar.jellouli@usmba.ac.ma
http://www.ueuromed.org/pro/fr/
mailto:s.bounou@ueuromed.org
http://www.ump.ma/
mailto:saidabelouali@gmail.com
https://www.alquds.edu/en
mailto:acad.cooperation@admin.alquds.edu
https://www.najah.edu/en/
mailto:scholarships.coordinator@najah.edu
https://www.birzeit.edu/en/
mailto:amkhalil@birzeit.edu
mailto:external.relations@birzeit.edu
http://www.iugaza.edu.ps/en/
mailto:wasafi@iugaza.edu.ps
https://www.ppu.edu/p/
mailto:vp-planning@ppu.edu
https://www.aiu.edu.sy/
mailto:s-mousele@aiu.edu.sya-alazem@aiu.edu.sy
mailto:s-mousele@aiu.edu.sya-alazem@aiu.edu.sy
mailto:iro@aiu.edu.sy
http://www.univgb.rnu.tn/
mailto:houda.arissi@univgb.tn
mailto:coopint@univgb.tn
http://www.uma.rnu.tn/
mailto:hajer.balghouthi@yahoo.fr
http://www.um.rnu.tn/
mailto:hedi.belhadjsalah1@gmail.com
http://univ-sfax.tn/
mailto:fatma.ghorbel@usf.tn
mailto:icm@usf.tn

\. P4
Erasmus+
International

Credit Mobility

University

UMinho - Universidade do Minho
UAlg - Universidade do Algarve
UNL - Universidade Nova de Lisboa
UPORTO - Universidade do Porto

UTAD - Universidade de Tras-os-Montes e Alto Douro

Portuguese Universities

Website/URL

Universidade do Minho

Universidade do Algarve

Universidade Nova de Lisboa

Universidade do Porto

Universidade de Tras-os-Montes e Alto Douro

Contact Person
Ana Esteves/Natalia Antunes

Marleni Azevedo/Mercés Covas
José Conchinha/Carlotta Pisano
Luisa Capitdo / Salomé Marques

Lucia Fernandes / Pedro Diz

Erasmus+

E-mail

usai@usai.uminho.pt

international@ualg.pt

erasmus@unl.pt

international@reit.up.pt

international@utad.pt



https://www.uminho.pt/
mailto:usai@usai.uminho.pt
https://www.ualg.pt/
mailto:international@ualg.pt
http://www.unl.pt/
mailto:erasmus@unl.pt
https://www.uporto.pt/
mailto:international@reit.up.pt
http://www.utad.pt/
mailto:international@utad.pt

